Loadlimiter 63 Range
TP&N Distribution Systems (B-type)
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
TP
&
N
D
is

Door lock kits
Cylinder door lock 10 DBXCL
Padlock bracket kit 11 DBXPL
Picture Cat. no.Description
Loadlimiter 63
B-type Incoming Options
8
Switch disconnector
Device type Max. cable Sensitivity Incoming Connection
(mm2) (mA) device cat. no. kit cat. no.
100A, 3-pole 50 - AV3100 N/A
100A, 4-pole 50 - AV4100 DBXCKR
125A, 3-pole 50 - AV3125 N/A
125A, 4-pole 50 - AV4125 DBXCKR
4-pole RCCB Sensitivity
40A, type AC 35 30 EE40/30/4 DBXCKR
40A, type AC 35 30 EE40/100/4 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 30 EE63/30/4 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 100 EE63/100/4 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 300 EE63/300/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 30 EE100/30/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 100 EE100/100/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 300 EE100/300/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC, 35 100 EES100/100/4 DBXCKR
time delay
Contactor
40A, 4-pole - - EE4P40CO DBXCKR
63A, 4-pole - - EE4P63CO DBXCKR
Switch Disconnector 125A Max
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 60947-3
• 50mm2 cable capacity
• Duty category of AC22

MOV neutral/earth replacement plug-in SPM 17.5 DSPMNE
• Plug-in surge protection modules
• Integral protection status indicator
• Thermal and current overload fusing
• Three-phase operating range, 380-515V rms max
• ‘Hot working’ replaceable modules
Note: Connection kit DBXCKR must be ordered to provide the additional DIN-rail needed to
mount this device in the distribution enclosure below the incoming device (for 125A max
only). For 250A applications devices should be mounted in a service centre.
Device type Max. cable Icu
(mm2)
63A, 3-pole 150* 25kA
Incoming device
cat. no.
YA3N3P63T
63A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P63T
100A, 3-pole 150* 25kA YA3N3P100T
100A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P100T
125A, 3-pole 150* 25kA YA3N3P125T
125A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P125T
160A, 3-pole 150* 25kA YA3N3P160T
160A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P160T
200A, 3-pole 150* 25kA YA3N3P200T
200A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P200T
250A, 3-pole 150* 25kA YA3N3P250T
250A, 4-pole 150* 25kA YA3N4P250T
150* - YA3B3P250D250A, 3-pole switch
disconnector
150* - YA3B4P250D250A, 4-pole switch
disconnector
YA3 frame MCCB - 250A Max
• Standard cable termination 95mm2
• Cable clamps termination - 120mm2
• Maximum cable termination is 150mm2 using reduced palm width M8 cable lugs
• MCCBs have thermal and magnetic overloads except switch disconnector
• To be mounted in incoming housing (DBXYA3)
Direct Connection Terminal Kits
Terminals 35 1 DBXD0
Terminals 70 2 DBXD1
Terminals 150 3 DBXD2
Description Max. cable (mm2) Picture Cat. no.
* 150mm2 based on using reduced palm width cable lugs
Description
3-phase with neutral/earth surge protection module
10
Loadlimiter 63
DB-type Outgoing Devices
Current B type C type D type
rating (A) cat. no. cat. no. cat no.
6 K1PB06 K1PC06 K1PD06
10 K1PB10 K1PC10 K1PD10
13 -
16 K1PB16 K1PC16 K1PD16
20 K1PB20 K1PC20 K1PD20
25 K1PB25 K1PC25 K1PD25
32 K1PB32 K1PC32 K1PD32
40 K1PB40 K1PC40 T1PD40*
50 K1PB50 K1PC50 T1PD50*
63 K1PB63 K1PC63 T1PD63*
Single-pole MCBs
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 60898
• 10kA rated breaking capacity to EN 60898
• 15kA rated breaking capacity to EN 60947-2
• Contact position indicator
• 35mm2 cable capacity
B type C type D typeCurrent
rating (A) cat. no. cat. no. cat no.
6 K3PB06 K3PC06 K3PD06
10 K3PB10 K3PC10 K3PD10
13
16 K3PB16 K3PC16 K3PD16
20 K3PB20 K3PC20 K3PD20
25 K3PB25 K3PC25 K3PD25
32 K3PB32 K3PC32 K3PD32
40 K3PB40 K3PC40 T3PD40*
50 K3PB50 K3PC50 T3PD50*
63 K3PB63 K3PC63 T3PD63*
Triple-pole MCBs
* 6kA/10kA - EN 60898 / EN 60947-2
Note: Please be advised that the T series looks physically different to the K series.
- -
-- -
11
Loadlimiter 63
B-type Outgoing Devices and Accessories
1
2
Current Sensitivity B type C type
rating (A) (mA) cat. no. cat no.
6 30 KR1PB0630 KR1PC0630
10 30 KR1PB1030 KR1PC1030
16 30 KR1PB1630 KR1PC1630
20 30 KR1PB2030 KR1PC2030
32 30 KR1PB3230 KR1PC3230
40 30 KR1PB4030 KR1PC4030
45 30 KR1PB4530 KR1PC4530
6 100 - KR1PC06100
10 100 - KR1PC10100
16 100 - KR1PC16100
20 100 - KR1PC20100
32 100 - KR1PC32100
40 100 - KR1PC40100
Single Module RCBOs
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 61009
• Single module: Type AC
• 10kA rated breaking capacity
• Terminal capacity: outgoing terminals 10mm2
• Terminal capacity: busbar side terminals 35mm2
Double Module RCBOs
• Exceeds the requirements of
EN 61009, IEC 61009
• SP&SwN configuration
• Rated breaking capacity up to 10kA
• Contact position indicator
• Rated voltage Ue ~230V
• Rated frequency 50Hz
• Energy limiting class 3
• Type AC
• Terminal capacity: outgoing
terminals 35mm2
• Terminal capacity: busbar side
terminals 35mm2
Current rating (A) Sensitivity (mA) B type cat. no. C type cat. no.
6 30 KR2PB0630 KR2PC0630
10 30 KR2PB1030 KR2PC1030
16 30 KR2PB1630 KR2PC1630
20 30 KR2PB2030 KR2PC2030
32 30 KR2PB3230 KR2PC3230
40 30 KR2PB4030 KR2PC4030
Accessories for MCBs and RCBOs
Picture Cat. no.
 1 KST240
MCB auxiliary/switch contact KAUX1

employed with timers, programmers and relays.
Contactors – DIN-rail Mounted
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 61095
• May require de-rating when used with inductive loads – see Contactor De-rating table in
the Technical Applications section
Loadlimiter 63
B-type Modular Devices
Double-pole RCCBs
• Exceeds the requirements of EN 61008
• Voltage 230/400V 50/60Hz
• Type AC
• Terminal capacity: 40A-63A: 25mm2
• Terminal capacity: 100A: 35mm2
40 30 AC 70 EE40/30/4
40 100 AC 70 EE40/100/4
40 300 AC 70 EE40/300/4
63 30 AC 70 EE63/30/4
63 100 AC 70 EE63/100/4
63 300 AC 70 EE63/300/4
100 30 AC 70 EE100/30/4
100 100 AC 70 EE100/100/4
100 300 AC 70 EE100/300/4
100, time delay 100 AC 70 EES100/100/4
Four-pole RCCBs
Current rating (A) Sensitivity (mA) Type Width (mm) Cat. no.
40 30 AC 35 EE40/30/2
40 100 AC 35 EE40/100/2
63 30 AC 35 EE63/30/2
63 100 AC 35 EE63/100/2
63 300 AC 35 EE63/300/2
100 30 AC 35 EE100/30/2
100 100 AC 35 EE100/100/2
100, time delay 100 AC 35 EES100/100/2
Current rating (A) Sensitivity (mA) Type Width (mm) Cat. no.
Current rating (A)
20A 17.5 2P N/O EE2P20CO
20A 35 2P N/C EE2P20CC
25A 35 4P N/O EE4P25CO
25A 35 4P N/C EE4P25CC
40A 54 4P N/O EE4P40CO
40A 54 4P N/C EE4P40CC
63A 54 4P N/O EE4P63CO
63A 54 4P N/C EE4P63CC
Venting kit * 9 - LLMV
Width (mm) Contacts Cat. no.
* Ventilation module must be fitted between alternate pairs of contactors to
prevent overheating.

board (vertical
stacking)
Description Cat. no.
Power Loom for Sub-Metered Distribution Boards
(refer to page 33 for application details)
• 125A and 250A power loom for joining two distribution boards
Power loom for single 125A max DBXWP125S metered DB.
125A max DBXWP125
Description
Power loom for sub metered
distribution board
250A max DBXWP250Power loom for sub metered
distribution board
Current rating Cat. no.
Note: Meters, current transformers and enclosure to be ordered separately.
125A 3-in-1 CT case size 35mm 95 M3N1-35-125/5
200A 3-in-1 CT case size 35mm 95 M3N1-35-200/5
250A 3-in-1 CT case size 35mm 95 M3N1-35-250/5
Meter spreader box - DBMSB
Loadlimiter 63
Meters, Current Transformers and Wiring Looms
Cat. no.Description.

Loadlimiter 63 Selection Chart - B-type
35 DBXD0
Terminals 70 DBXD1
Terminals 150 DBXD2
Max. cable (mm2) Cat. no.
Incoming Devices
Device type Max. cable Sensitivity Connection kit
(mm2) (mA)
Incoming device
cat. no. cat. no.
Switch disconnector
100A, 3-pole 50 - AV3100 N/A
100A, 4-pole 50 - AV4100 DBXCKR
125A, 3-pole 50 - AV3125 N/A
125A, 4-pole 50 - AV4125 DBXCKR
250A, 3-pole 150 - YA3B3P250D DBXYA3
250A, 4-pole 150 - YA3B4P250D DBXYA3
4-pole RCCB
40A, type AC 35 30 EE40/30/2 DBXCKR
40A, type AC 35 100 EE40/100/2 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 30 EE63/30/4 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 100 EE63/100/4 DBXCKR
63A, type AC 35 300 EE63/300/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 30 EE100/30/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 100 EE100/100/4 DBXCKR
100A, type AC 35 300 EE100/300/4 DBXCKR
Contactor
40A, 4-pole - - EE4P40CO DBXCKR
63A, 4-pole - - EE4P63CO DBXCKR
100A current transformer 25 80 <1 M3N1-35-100/5
125A current transformer 25 80 <1 M3N1-35-125/5
200A current transformer 25 80 <1 M3N1-35-200/5
250A current transformer 25 80 <1 M3N1-35-250/5
Current Transformers